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9:45 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

04/05/21 Reconciliation Summary
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 03/31/2021

Mar 31, 21
Beginning Balance 25.25
Cleared Balance 25.25
Register Balance as of 03/31/2021 25.25
Ending Balance 25.25
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9:46 AM
04/05/21

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Summary
1080 - Savings, Period Ending 01/31/2021

Jan 31, 21
Beginning Balance 625,424.73
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 15.42
Total Cleared Transactions 15.42
Cleared Balance 625,440.15
Register Balance as of 01/31/2021 625,440.15
Ending Balance 625,440.15
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10:20 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

04/05/21 Reconciliation Summary
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 03/31/2021

Mar 31, 21
Beginning Balance 36,204.05
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 47 ite... -34,191.09
Deposits and Credits - 25 items 34,851.72
Total Cleared Transactions 660.63
Cleared Balance 36,864.68
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 24 ite... -10,488.66
Deposits and Credits - 1 item - 1,515.60
Total Uncleared Transactions -8,973.06
Register Balance as of 03/31/2021 27,891.62
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items -9,308.21
Total New Transactions -9,308.21
Ending Balance 18,583.41
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10:20 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

04/05/21 Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 03/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 36,204.05
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 47 items

Liability Check 01/25/2021 9969 Wells Fargo IRA X -305.54 -305.54
Bill Pmt -Check  01/29/2021 9972 AT&T Uverse X -104.54 -410.08
Bill Pmt -Check  02/04/2021 9997 P & J Electric Inc X -749.80 -1,159.88
Bill Pmt -Check  02/04/2021 9998 Pilot Travel Cent... X -540.58 -1,700.46
Bill Pmt -Check  02/04/2021 9996 Gas Company X -54.51 -1,754.97
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 02/19/2021 10024 PGE5159 X -4,133.15 -5,888.12
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 02/19/2021 10019  Sierra Constructi... X -3,412.39 -9,300.51
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 02/19/2021 10026 PGE8279 X -1,660.64 -10,961.15
Bill Pmt -Check  02/19/2021 10020 Wainright Emilie X -1,000.00 -11,961.15
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 02/19/2021 10014  Janitorial USA X -200.00 -12,161.15
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 02/19/2021 10018 RVS Software X -187.90 -12,349.05
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 02/19/2021 10006 AFLAC X -175.08 -12,524.13
Bill Pmt -Check  02/19/2021 10023 PGE4923 X -74.80 -12,598.93
Bill Pmt-Check ~ 02/19/2021 10016 Pitney Bowes Pur... X -64.19 -12,663.12
Bill Pmt -Check  02/19/2021 10009 BC Laboratories X -62.50 -12,725.62
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 02/19/2021 10025 PGE5230 X -23.82 -12,749.44
Liability Check 02/22/2021 10030 Wells Fargo IRA X -310.27 -13,059.71
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/05/2021 10037 Pilot Travel Cent... X -767.74 -13,827.45
Bill Pmt-Check ~ 03/05/2021 10039 SCE 2-03-200-81... X -699.14 -14,526.59
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/05/2021 10042 State Compensat... X -530.50 -15,057.09
Bill Pmt -Check  03/05/2021 10041 Lewis & Associates X -500.00 -15,557.09
Bill Pmt -Check  03/05/2021 10033  At&T Office X -219.82 -15,776.91
Bill Pmt -Check  03/05/2021 10036 Janitorial USA X -200.00 -15,976.91
Bill Pmt -Check 03/05/2021 10032  Ability Answering ... X -156.61 -16,133.52
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/05/2021 10040 Verizon Wireless X -133.94 -16,267.46
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/05/2021 10031 3D Imaging Syste... X -110.37 -16,377.83
Bill Pmt -Check  03/05/2021 10035 Gas Company X -102.27 -16,480.10
Bill Pmt-Check  03/05/2021 10034 Benjamin, Ronald X -100.00 -16,580.10
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/05/2021 10038 Price Disposal X -64.66 -16,644.76
Paycheck 03/08/2021 10044 Jessica Carroll X -2,343.90 -18,988.66
Paycheck 03/08/2021 10045 William Adame X -1,961.37 -20,950.03
Liability Check 03/08/2021 E-pay EFTPS X -1,903.00 -22,853.03
Paycheck 03/08/2021 10043 Daniel F Garcia X -1,716.82 -24,569.85
Liability Check 03/08/2021 E-pay EDD X -303.95 -24,873.80
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/08/2021 10050 Puckett, Rick X -100.00 -24,973.80
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2021 10052 Watson, Wendy X -100.00 -25,073.80
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2021 10048 Guadarrama,Chris X -100.00 -25,173.80
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2021 10047 Benjamin, Ronald X -100.00 -25,273.80
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/08/2021 10051 SCE 2-36-538-21... X -28.00 -25,301.80
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/11/2021 10053 Melissa del Rosario X -1,000.00 -26,301.80
Paycheck 03/22/2021 10055 Jessica Carroll X -2,343.87 -28,645.67
Liability Check 03/22/2021 E-pay EFTPS X -1,807.50 -30,453.17
Paycheck 03/22/2021 10054 Daniel F Garcia X -1,716.82 -32,169.99
Paycheck 03/22/2021 10056  William Adame X -1,699.74 -33,869.73
Liability Check 03/22/2021 E-pay EDD X -284.36 -34,154.09
Check 03/31/2021 X -31.00 -34,185.09
Check 03/31/2021 QuickBooks Payr... X -6.00 -34,191.09

Total Checks and Payments -34,191.09 -34,191.09

Deposits and Credits - 25 items
Deposit 02/26/2021 X 10.18 10.18
Deposit 02/26/2021 X 456.61 466.79
Deposit 02/26/2021 X 922.81 1,389.60
Deposit 03/03/2021 X 80.02 1,469.62
Deposit 03/03/2021 X 145.84 1,615.46
Deposit 03/03/2021 X 10,197.39 11,812.85
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/08/2021 10046 Bailey's Black Sh... X 0.00 11,812.85
Deposit 03/18/2021 X 43.07 11,855.92
Deposit 03/18/2021 X 50.00 11,905.92
Deposit 03/18/2021 X 78.01 11,983.93
Deposit 03/18/2021 X 99.75 12,083.68
Deposit 03/18/2021 X 167.81 12,251.49
Deposit 03/18/2021 X 205.64 12,457.13
Deposit 03/18/2021 X 454.03 12,911.16
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10:20 AM
04/05/21

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 03/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposit 03/18/2021 X 951.96 13,863.12
Deposit 03/18/2021 X 1,982.72 15,845.84
Deposit 03/18/2021 X 10,371.47 26,217.31
Deposit 03/23/2021 X 40.01 26,257.32
Deposit 03/23/2021 X 95.00 26,352.32
Deposit 03/23/2021 X 2,485.38 28,837.70
Deposit 03/24/2021 X 66.02 28,903.72
Deposit 03/24/2021 X 88.02 28,991.74
Deposit 03/24/2021 X 411.00 29,402.74
Deposit 03/24/2021 X 458.39 29,861.13
Deposit 03/24/2021 X 4,990.59 34,851.72

Total Deposits and Credits 34,851.72 34,851.72

Total Cleared Transactions 660.63 660.63
Cleared Balance 660.63 36,864.68
Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 24 items
Bill Pmt -Check 08/09/2019 9222 Nic Wenderoth -100.00 -100.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/16/2019 9428 Sunbelt Rentals -759.80 -859.80
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2020 9831 PGE5230 -26.29 -886.09
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2020 9902 Lorang, Jeannie -118.88 -1,004.97
Bill Pmt -Check 12/16/2020 9932 Puckett, Rick -100.00 -1,104.97
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2021 9979 Nic Wenderoth -100.00 -1,204.97
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2021 10015  Nic Wenderoth -100.00 -1,304.97
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2021 10049 Nic Wenderoth -100.00 -1,404.97
Liability Check 03/22/2021 10057 Wells Fargo IRA -302.02 -1,706.99
Check 03/22/2021 10058 AFLAC -175.08 -1,882.07
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 10061 Covered Ca -2,381.16 -4,263.23
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 10063 PGE5159 -1,770.83 -6,034.06
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 10071 Ca Bank-Visa -1,310.65 -7,344.71
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 10068 Wainright Emilie -1,000.00 -8,344.71
Bill Pmt -Check  03/29/2021 10066 SCE 2-03-200-81... -760.91 -9,105.62
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 10065 PGEB8279 -672.54 -9,778.16
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 10067  Verizon Wireless -132.62 -9,910.78
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 10069 Wells Fargo Bank -131.53 -10,042.31
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 10070 Benjamin, Ronald -100.00 -10,142.31
Bill Pmt-Check  03/29/2021 10072 Puckett, Rick -100.00 -10,242.31
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 10059 AT&T Uverse -94.55 -10,336.86
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 10060 BC Laboratories -62.50 -10,399.36
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 10064 PGE5230 -52.57 -10,451.93
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 10062 PGE4923 -36.73 -10,488.66

Total Checks and Payments -10,488.66 -10,488.66

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 03/31/2021 1,515.60 1,515.60

Total Deposits and Credits 1,615.60 1,515.60

Total Uncleared Transactions -8,973.06 -8,973.06
Register Balance as of 03/31/2021 -8,312.43 27,891.62
New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 6 items
Paycheck 04/05/2021 10074  Jessica Carroll -2,343.89 -2,343.89
Paycheck 04/05/2021 10075 William Adame -1,876.78 -4,220.67
Liability Check 04/05/2021 E-pay EFTPS -1,837.34 -6,058.01
Paycheck 04/05/2021 10073 Daniel F Garcia -1,659.99 -7,718.00
Liability Check 04/05/2021 E-pay EDD -1,302.00 -9,020.00
Liability Check 04/05/2021 E-pay EDD -288.21 -9,308.21

Total Checks and Payments -9,308.21 -9,308.21

Total New Transactions -9,308.21 -9,308.21
Ending Balance -17,620.64 18,583.41
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

9:47 AM
04/08/21 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis March 2021
Mar 21 Jul '20 - Mar 21
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 15,920.61 144,983.86
4040 - Residential 13,978.86 142,311.00
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income 458.39 31,456.51
4120 - Surplus Water 551.25 9,261.02
4130 - Will Serve 99.18 991.80
4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg... 959.94 8,288.40
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 31,968.23 337,292.59
Total Income 31,968.23 337,292.59
Expense
6010 - Advertising 0.00 79.20
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 58.72 3,677.38
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - Chevy 0.00 1,305.05
6028.2 - DODGE 0.00 295.86
Total 6028 - Repairs 0.00 1,600.91
6030 - Service
6030.1 - Dodge Service 217.11 538.55
6030.2 - Chevy Service 122.88 373.17
Total 6030 - Service 339.99 911.72
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 398.71 6,190.01
6040 - Bank Service Charge 31.00 243.89
6050 - Compensation of Board 700.00 4,000.00
6051 - GSA Compensation of Board 0.00 300.00
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services 1,000.00 23,396.32
6065 - Depreciation 4,032.50 36,292.50
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions 75.00 2,452.00
6081 - Emergency Communications 89.12 342,55
6090 - Equipment Rental 131.53 14,930.40
6095 - Fees and Permits 0.00 2,917.00
6105 - Interest 20.40 39.04
6110 - Insurance
6112 - Insurance - AFLAC 0.00 0.00
6113 - Medical Insurance 2,381.16 24,997.28
6115 - Business Insurance 788.67 6,309.36
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance 530.50 3,573.29
Total 6110 - Insurance 3,700.33 34,879.93
6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services-System 911.50 6,369.27
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 0.00 2,051.20
Total 6130 - Maintenance 911.50 8,420.47
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Profit & Loss YTD Comparison

Accrual Basis March 2021
Mar 21 Jul '20 - Mar 21
6155 - Office Expense
6160 - Computer 0.00 249.89
6170 - Answering Service 0.00 649.98
6175 - Office Repair 110.37 1,798.54
6182 - Supplies-GSA 0.00 214.16
6185 - Supplies 247.03 2,405.42
Total 6155 - Office Expense 357.40 5,317.99
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 15,403.18 144,660.61
6233 - Employee Drug Testing Fees 0.00 125.00
6235 - Payroll Service Fees 6.00 48.00
6245 - Postage 673.75 2,301.17
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 500.00 4,510.00
6260 - Audit 0.00 17,500.00
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 500.00 22,010.00
6290 - Rent 1,000.00 9,000.00
6310 - Software System 192.00 1,673.75
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes 1,155.25 12,626.63
6325 - Property Tax 0.00 113.52
Total 6315 - Taxes 1,155.25 12,740.15
6340 - Telephone 227.17 3,905.08
6342 - Tools 0.00 1,023.89
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 - Electric 28.00 695.16
6365 - Gas 103.69 365.61
6370 - Trash 121.68 657.46
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 253.37 1,718.23
6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric 3,293.58 36,481.86
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 3,293.58 36,481.86
6390 - Water Test 62.50 2,032.50
Total Expense 34,214.29 377,521.54
Net Ordinary Income -2,246.06 -40,228.95
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9000 - Interest Income 0.00 46.88
9015 - Grant Income 0.00 -5,118.48
Total Other Income 0.00 -5,071.60
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

9:47 AM
04/08/21 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis March 2021
Mar 21 Jul '20 - Mar 21
Other Expense
9016 - Grant Expense 0.00 0.00
Total Other Expense 0.00 0.00
Net Other Income 0.00 -5,071.60
Net Income -2,246.06 -45,300.55
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9:48 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

04/08/21 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2021
Mar 31, 21
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1011 - Customer Change Petty Ca 300.00
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checki... 28,651.42
1040 - Grant Checking Account 25.25
1080 - Savings
1081 - Emergency Fund Reserve 120,000.00
1080 - Savings - Other 505,440.15
Total 1080 - Savings 625,440.15
Total Checking/Savings 654,416.82
Accounts Receivable
1200 : Accounts Receivable 32,033.47
Total Accounts Receivable 32,033.47
Other Current Assets
1260 - Bad Debt Loss A/R -231.55
1350 - Prepaid Dues 300.00
1360 - Prepaid Insurance 3,079.64
Total Other Current Assets 3,148.09
Total Current Assets 689,598.38
Fixed Assets
1400 - Fixed Assets
1410 - Land 15,521.00
1415 - Used Generator 35,749.80
1425 - C-Train Storage Unit 4,440.15
1430 - Office Equipment 4,352.00
1435 - JW/Lebec Rd Mainline 40,400.00
1440 - RVS Software 2,800.00
1445 - State Well Pump & Motor 20,221.16
1450 - 2011 Dodge Truck 36,179.75
1455 - Chimney Canyon Valve 2,851.82
1460 - 2012 Chevy Truck 17,544.00
1465 - 2020 Chevy Truck 34,000.00
1470 - Soft Start Well 7,975.00
1475 - Chimney Canyon Pump 1,081.08
1480 - Used Welder 2,600.00
1485 - Lebec Well Chlorinator 1,665.36
1495 - Generator 8,225.00
1500 - Other Equipment 8,250.00
1530 - Inventory 33,125.59
1590 - Lebec Well Motor Pump 10,109.35
1600 - Pumps & Wells 154,313.40
1601 - Chimney Cyn Pump Motor 10,982.70
1602 - Pump Equipment 36,932.00
1610 - Tanks 306,208.72
1615 - Tank Ladders 6,972.00
1620 - Transmission & Distribution 636,423.00
1630 - Tools 2,220.94
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9:48 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

04/08/21 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2021
Mar 31, 21
1631 - Portable Pump 1,864.00
1635 - Transfer Switches 29,548.80
1640 - XiO System 29,065.48
1643 - Lebec/North Drive Valves 11,265.27
1645 - Clay Valves 26,765.36
1690 - Accumulated Depreciation -1,019,082.83
Total 1400 - Fixed Assets 520,569.90
Total Fixed Assets 520,569.90
Other Assets
1800 - Deposits 1,000.00
Total Other Assets 1,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,211,168.28
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2010 - Accounts Payable 1,557.60
Total Accounts Payable 1,557.60
Other Current Liabilities
2018 - SBA Loan 30,600.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 288.24
2300 - Payroll Liabilities
2310 - Federal Withholding -0.11
2320 - FICA -0.45
2330 - State Withholding 0.41
2350 - SUTA 0.07
2360 - SDi -0.14
2300 - Payroll Liabilities - Other 1,532.55
Total 2300 - Payroll Liabilities 1,532.33
Total Other Current Liabilities 32,420.57
Total Current Liabilities 33,978.17
Total Liabilities 33,978.17
Equity
3290 - Fund Balance -Net Assets 797,919.12
3300 - Retained Earnings 424,534.85
3310 - Prior Period Adjustment 36.69
Net Income -45,300.55
Total Equity 1,177,190.11
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,211,168.28
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9:33 AM
04/08/21

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

A/P Aging Detail
As of April 8, 2021

Memo

Open Balance

Current

3D Imaging Syste...
Ca Bank-Visa
Diamond Maps

Gas Company
Price Disposal
Price Disposal

SCE 2-36-538-2134
Nic Wenderoth
Benjamin, Ronald
Puckett, Rick
Watson, Wendy
Guadarrama,Chris
Wainright Emilie
Covered Ca
PGE8279

Wells Fargo Bank
PGE4923

PGE5230

PGE5159

BC Laboratories
AT&T Uverse

SCE 2-03-200-8187
Verizon Wireless
Benjamin, Ronald
Puckett, Rick

Ca Bank-Visa
Lewis & Associates
State Compensati...
Melissa del Rosario

copier
credit card
mapping

6365 office 6365- Acct# 046016...

103089 $75.52/108070 $46.16
103089 $75.52/108070 $46;1§
6360 office electric

Board stipend 03-9-21
MEETING 03-09-21

meeting 03-09-21

03-09-21

6380 Lebec Well Pump Electrici...

6380 Ridge Route Pump

6380 Landfill Rd Booster Electr...
6380 State Well Pump Electrici...

GSA MEETING 3-16-21
GSA meeting 03-16-21

bookkeeping
6120 wc insurance

C-Train Yard Work Invoice#00120

110.37
1,029.86
192.00
103.69
75.52
46.16
28.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

1,000.00
2,381.16
672.54
131.53
36.73
52.57
1,770.83
62.50
94.55
760.91
132.62
100.00
100.00
1,310.65
500.00
530.50
1,000.00

TOTAL

$12,722.69
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

9:49 AM
04/08/21 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis March 2021
Mar 21 Mar 20 $ Change % Change
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 15,920.61 13,868.94 2,051.67 14.8%
4040 - Residential 13,978.86 12,684.39 1,294.47 10.2%
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income 458.39 505.33 -46.94 -9.3%
4120 - Surplus Water 551.25 1,102.50 -551.25 -50.0%
4130 - Will Serve 99.18 110.20 -11.02 -10.0%
4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg... 959.94 -248.37 1,208.31 486.5%
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 31,968.23 28,022.99 3,945.24 14.1%
Total Income 31,968.23 28,022.99 3,945.24 14.1%
Expense
6010 - Advertising 0.00 39.60 -39.60 -100.0%
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 58.72 381.75 -323.03 -84.6%
6030 - Service
6030.1 - Dodge Service 217.11 0.00 217.11 100.0%
6030.2 - Chevy Service 122.88 0.00 122.88 100.0%
Total 6030 - Service 339.99 0.00 339.99 100.0%
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 398.71 381.75 16.96 4.4%
6040 - Bank Service Charge 31.00 25.00 6.00 24.0%
6050 - Compensation of Board 700.00 500.00 200.00 40.0%
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.0%
6065 - Depreciation 4,032.50 3,800.00 232.50 6.1%
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions 75.00 0.00 75.00 100.0%
6081 - Emergency Communications 89.12 94.56 -5.44 -5.8%
6090 - Equipment Rental 131.53 0.00 131.53 100.0%
6105 - Interest 20.40 0.00 20.40 100.0%
6110 - Insurance
6112 - Insurance - AFLAC 0.00 175.08 -175.08 -100.0%
6113 - Medical Insurance 2,381.16 1,024.35 1,356.81 132.5%
6115 - Business Insurance 788.67 777.25 11.42 1.5%
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance 530.50 578.67 -48.17 -8.3%
Total 6110 - Insurance 3,700.33 2,555.35 1,144.98 44.8%
6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services-System 911.50 825.73 85.77 10.4%
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 0.00 343.20 -343.20 -100.0%
Total 6130 - Maintenance 911.50 1,168.93 -257.43 -22.0%
6155 - Office Expense
6170 - Answering Service 0.00 158.14 -158.14 -100.0%
6175 - Office Repair 110.37 127.48 -17.11 -“13.4%
6185 - Supplies 247.03 147.98 99.05 66.9%
6186 - Rugs 0.00 63.80 -63.80 -100.0%
Total 6155 - Office Expense 357.40 497.40 -140.00 -28.2%
6205 - Outside Services 0.00 468.00 -468.00 -100.0%
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

9:49 AM
04/08/21 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis March 2021
Mar 21 Mar 20 $ Change % Change
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 15,403.18 15,117.64 285.54 1.9%
6235 - Payroll Service Fees 6.00 7.80 -1.80 -23.1%
6245 - Postage 673.75 0.00 673.75 100.0%
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 500.00 450.00 50.00 11.1%
6260 - Audit 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 -100.0%
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 500.00 1,450.00 -950.00 -65.5%
6290 - Rent 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.0%
6310 - Software System 192.00 103.60 88.40 85.3%
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes 1,155.25 1,133.83 21.42 1.9%
Total 6315 - Taxes 1,155.25 1,133.83 21.42 1.9%
6340 - Telephone 227.17 444.49 -217.32 -48.9%
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 - Electric 28.00 145.11 -117.11 -80.7%
6365 - Gas 103.69 70.34 33.35 47.4%
6370 - Trash 121.68 64.66 57.02 88.2%
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 253.37 280.11 -26.74 -9.6%
6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric 3,293.58 2,914.12 379.46 13.0%
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 3,293.58 2,914.12 379.46 13.0%.
6390 - Water Test 62.50 100.00 -37.50 -37.5%
Total Expense 34,214.29 32,082.18 2,132.11 6.7%
Net Ordinary Income -2,246.06 -4,059.19 1,813.13 44.7%
Net Income -2,246.06 -4,059.19 1,813.13 44.7%
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9:51 AM

04/08/21
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
July 2020 through March 2021

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial
4040 - Residential
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income
4120 - Surplus Water
4130 - Will Serve

4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg...

Total 4000 - Operating Revenue
Total Income

Expense
6010 - Advertising
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - Chevy
6028.2 - DODGE

Total 6028 - Repairs

6030 - Service
6030.1 - Dodge Service
6030.2 - Chevy Service

Total 6030 - Service
Total 6020 - Auto Expense

6040 - Bank Service Charge
6050 - Compensation of Board
6051 - GSA Compensation of Board
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services
6065 - Depreciation
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions
6075 - Education
6081 - Emergency Communications
6085 - Engineering
6090 - Equipment Rental
6095 - Fees and Permits
6105 - Interest
6110 - Insurance
6112 - Insurance - AFLAC
6113 - Medical Insurance
6115 - Business Insurance
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance

Total 6110 - Insurance

6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services-System
6140 - Maintenance Supplies

Jul '20 - Mar... Jul 19 - Mar... $ Change % Change
144,983.86 171,749.29 -26,765.43 -15.6%
142,311.00 132,926.39 9,384.61 71%

31,456.51 29,322.95 2,133.56 7.3%
9,261.02 18,524.17 -9,263.15 -50.0%
991.80 936.70 55.10 5.9%
8,288.40 9,261.76 -973.36 -10.5%
337,292.59 362,721.26 -25,428.67 -7.0%
337,292.59 362,721.26 -25,428.67 -7.0%
79.20 243.95 -164.75 -67.5%
3,677.38 3,460.39 216.99 6.3%
1,305.05 1,146.01 159.04 13.9%
295.86 263.71 32.15 12.2%
1,600.91 1,409.72 191.19 13.6%
538.55 329.82 208.73 63.3%
373.17 378.87 -5.70 -1.5%
911.72 708.69 203.03 28.7%
6,190.01 5,578.80 611.21 11.0%
243.89 270.00 -26.11 -9.7%
4,000.00 5,300.00 -1,300.00 -24.5%
300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0%
23,396.32 16,357.84 7,038.48 43.0%
36,292.50 34,200.00 2,092.50 6.1%
2,452.00 2,214.00 238.00 10.8%
0.00 1,033.22 -1,033.22 -100.0%
342,55 1,098.91 -756.36 -68.8%
0.00 600.00 -600.00 -100.0%
14,930.40 3,869.45 11,060.95 285.9%
2,917.00 956.60 1,960.40 204.9%
39.04 0.00 39.04 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
24,997.28 6,576.82 18,420.46 280.1%
6,309.36 7,070.25 -760.89 -10.8%
3,573.29 3,215.27 358.02 11.1%
34,879.93 16,862.34 18,017.59 106.9%
6,369.27 3,647.59 2,721.68 74.6%
2,051.20 8,604.18 -6,552.98 -76.2%
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
July 2020 through March 2021

9:51 AM

04/08/21
Accrual Basis

Jul '20 - Mar... Jul '19 - Mar... $ Change % Change
Total 6130 - Maintenance 8,420.47 12,251.77 -3,831.30 -31.3%
6145 - Meals & Entertainment 0.00 228.00 -228.00 -100.0%
6155 - Office Expense
6160 - Computer 249.89 0.00 249.89 100.0%
6170 - Answering Service 649.98 876.38 -226.40 -25.8%
6175 - Office Repair 1,798.54 1,065.04 733.50 68.9%
6182 - Supplies-GSA 214.16 0.00 214.16 100.0%
6185 - Supplies 2,405.42 2,595.60 -190.18 -7.3%
6186 - Rugs 0.00 907.79 -907.79 -100.0%
Total 6155 - Office Expense 5,317.99 5,444.81 -126.82 -2.3%
6205 - Outside Services 0.00 3,780.00 -3,780.00 -100.0%
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 144,660.61 110,543.47 34,117.14 30.9%
6233 - Employee Drug Testing Fees 125.00 0.00 125.00 100.0%
6235 - Payroll Service Fees 48.00 57.80 -9.80 -17.0%
6245 - Postage 2,301.17 1,847.20 453.97 24.6%
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 4,510.00 4,300.00 210.00 4.9%
6260 - Audit 17,500.00 18,968.00 -1,468.00 1.7%
6270 - Legal 0.00 924.00 -924.00 -100.0%
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 22,010.00 24,192.00 -2,182.00 -9.0%
6290 - Rent 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.0%
6310 - Software System 1,673.75 1,724.95 -51.20 -3.0%
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes 12,626.63 10,740.98 1,885.65 17.6%
6325 - Property Tax 113.52 130.21 -16.69 -12.8%
Total 6315 - Taxes 12,740.15 10,871.19 1,868.96 17.2%
6340 - Telephone 3,905.08 3,810.98 94.10 2.5%
6342 - Tools 1,023.89 1,290.09 -266.20 -20.6%
6345 - Travel 0.00 340.25 -340.25 -100.0%
6352 - Uniforms 0.00 738.08 -738.08 -100.0%
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 - Electric 695.16 764.10 -68.94 -9.0%
6365 - Gas 365.61 339.46 26.15 7.7%
6370 - Trash 657.46 522,78 134.68 25.8%
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 1,718.23 1,626.34 91.89 5.7%
6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric 36,481.86 36,217.45 264.41 0.7%
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 36,481.86 36,217.45 264.41 0.7%
6390 - Water Test 2,032.50 2,107.50 -75.00 -3.6%
Total Expense 377,521.54 314,656.99 62,864.55 20.0%
Net Ordinary Income -40,228.95 48,064.27 -88,293.22 -183.7%

Other Income/Expense

Other Income

Page 2



9:51 AM

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

04/08/21 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
July 2020 through March 2021

Accrual Basis

9000 - Interest Income
9015 - Grant Income

Total Other Income

Other Expense
9016 - Grant Expense

Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

Jul '20 - Mar... Jul '19 - Mar... $ Change % Change
46.88 94.13 -47.25 -50.2%
-5,118.48 140,578.36 -145,696.84 -103.6%
-5,071.60 140,672.49 -145,744.09 -103.6%
0.00 145,696.14 -145,696.14 -100.0%
0.00 145,696.14 -145,696.14 -100.0%
-5,071.60 -5,023.65 -47.95 -1.0%
-45,300.55 43,040.62 -88,341.17 -205.3%
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Plumbing
Toilets
Urinals
Lavatories
Hand Sinks

3 Compartment Sink
Floor Sinks
Floor Drains
Equipment
Spigots
Water Heater
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SAM & KIM LAFOCA
28181 Royal Road
Castaic, CA 91384

661-855-0582
Samlafoca@Yahoo.com

March 8, 2021

Dear Lebec County Water District,

We are in the process of purchasing a parcel of Raw Land that is within your district, we are
seeking a “Will-Serve Letter” prior to us purchasing the land. We understand there is a board
meeting tomorrow March 9, is there any way our application can be reviewed and discussed at
tomorrow’s meeting?

APN: 255-300-70

PARCEL MAP NO. 10848

Located along Lebec Road between Rosalie Way and Irene Lane
See attached Maps

e There is an existing 15" Water Line Easement In Favor Of Lebec County Water District.

» The current owners are Wainright French LLF (Emilie Wainright and Jeff French)

Enclosed is a signed application also signed by the current property owner.

We are planning to develop a Senior's Only (55 and above) Long-Term Residential
Recreational Vehicle Park with a TRUE SENSE of HOME. It will be a QUAINT, NATURAL,
QUIET resort-like living alternative for Seniors in the Frazier Park area.

Our Park will be unlike most of the other RV Parks around,
It will NOT be high density, maximum land-use

It will NOT have the look of a homeless encampment

It will NOT have a store or office or swimming pool

Senior Citizens Only 55 and Older

Long-Term, maximum length of stay per local and state regulations (Please advise)

Only Two Occupants per RV - maximum of 36 total guests at one time

All RVs will be 10 years or newer, we may allow older units upon inspection per established
guidelines

The general feel of the park will be Natural and Open with "Private" Residential Sites...giving
guests a true SENSE of HOME.

We are looking at only 18 sites (possibly another 18 sites a few years down the road)

Each Site will be approximately 3750 sq' (60’ x 40') with a "Yard" and a small fenced area for a
pet, with a minimum of 75°x20’ Natural Native Plants and Trees. We are leaving as much
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LAV// Pinnacle Engineering
12418 Rosedale Highway, Suite A, Bakersfield, CA 93312 ~ Ph: 661.869.0184

To Whom it May Concern: September 14, 2020

As requested by Mr. Sam Lafoca, | have prepared this comparison of domestic water use by
single-family homes verses Recreational Vehicle Parks.

As you may be aware, the domestic water use for single-family homes can vary significantly
depending on the living conditions of the consumers. For your consideration, | have provided a
range of values from a few sources, as follows:

Single-Family Home — Domestic Water Demand:

California Water Service Urban Water Management Plan for the Bakersfield District
indicates average domestic use for single-family homes ranged from 740 to 930 gallons
per day/single-family home.

Water Supply and Sewerage, Steel and McGhee, indicates 100 gallons per day, per
capita. Assuming 3.5 persons per single family home yields an average demand of 350
gallons per day/single-family home.

The City of Bakersfield Domestic Water Division indicates an average domestic flow of
185 gallon per day per capita, and assumes 3.5 persons per single-family home. This
yields 648 gallons per day/single-family home.

. Recreational Vehicle Park — Domestic Water Demand:

The California Plumbing Code indicates the required supply for RV spaces with individual
water connection as 50 gallons per day.

The Forest Service Handbook 7409.11 for Design of RV camping facilities recommends a
water supply for RV spaces with water and wastewater hook-ups as 50 gallons per day.

Based on the above average rates, it takes from 7 to 18 RV sites to equal the domestic water
usage of (1) single-family home. I hope this information is helpful.

Sincerely,

Matt VoVilla, P.E.
President, LAV//Pinnacle Engineering

TP s
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Lebec County Water District
Monthly Distribution Report

March 2021
By:Daniel Garcia
State Well
Month March February Monthly Diff. Fluoride | | Nitrate
Static Level 133.1 FT 1328 FT -0.3FT pCi/L mg/L mg/L
Pumping level 13353, 181 L 133 2Nl -2 FT 18 /20 1.9/2.0 6.5/10
GPM(Average)  48.975 GMP 33.473 GPM | Total:  -1.7 FT Month: March 2021
Gallons 2,115,740 1,446,018 DateTested:  4/8 Hours Bacteriological:
Monthly Diffrence(Gallons): 669,722 o Static Draw 180 Absent
10:45 | 11:20
Lebec Well
Month March February Monthly Diff. Un Fluoride | | Nitrate
Static Level 943 FT 94.5 FT 02 FT pCi/L mg/L mg/L
Pumping level 1108 A1 BET: 103.4 FT 03 FT 11/20 1.4/2.0 5.7/10
GPM(Average)  27.166 GMP 21.867 GPM | Total: 0.1 FT Month: March 2021
Gallons 181785559 944,656 DateTested:  4/8 Hours Bacteriological:
Monthly Diffrence(Gallons): | 228,896 Time: Static Draw 106.8 - Absent
11:03 | 11:32
Chimney Canyon Well
Month March February Monthly Diff. Uranium | [ Fluoride | | Nitrate
Static Level 174.1 FT 173.5 FT -0.6 FT pCi/L mg/L mg/L
Pumping level 196.1 FT 195 FT -1.1 FT 23/20 22/2.0 6.5/10
GPM(Average) 24.638 GMP 17.471 GPM | Total: -1.7 FT Month: March 2021
Gallons 1,064,352 754,747 DateTested:  4/8 Hours Bacteriological:
Monthly Diffrence(Gallons): | 309,605 1o, Static Draw 179 ~ Absent
10:32 | 11:50
Month March February Difference Monthly Water Loss
Water Pumped 4,353,644 3,145,421 1,208,223 21.26 % March
Water Sold 3,428,032 2,655,871 772,161
Water Loss 436,062 Monthly Generator Runtime
1.2 Hours
Cuddy Creek Non-Potable Well
Month March February Fluoride | | Nitrate
Gallons 0 0 mg/L mg/L
Monthly Diffrence(Gallons): N/A N/A

Month: March 2021




Lebec County Water District
Monthly Distribution Report

System Information: March

1) Monthly Bact-t came back absent

2) Had a leak at the oakridge trailer park required us to turn water to area off

All other systems are functioning as they should, Thank You!



